
2025 Texas Tech Athletics Softball
Overall Statistics (as of Jun 6, 2025)

 
 

Overall Record: 54-14   Conf: 20-4   Home: 20-2   Away: 15-8   Neutral: 19-4
 
 
All games Sorted by Batting Avg

LOB: Team (342), Opp (273)   DPs Turned: Team (34), Opp (25)   IBB: Team (0), Opp (1)   Picked Off: Davis (1)
 
 
 
All games Sorted by Earned Run Avg

PB: Team (3), Totals (3), Valdez (2), German (1), Opp (12)   Pickoffs: Team (2), Totals , Opp (1)   SBA/ATT: Totals (46-74), Valdez (19-32),
Canady (15-24), Lincoln (7-9), German (4-5), Riassetto (1-4)   

# Player AVG GP-GS AB R H 2B 3B HR RBI TB SLG% BB HBP SO GDP OB% SF SH SB-ATT PO A E FLD%
14 Jennings, Raegan .398 49-23 88 20 35 4 0 0 19 39 .443 5 0 12 1 .430 0 0 5-6 76 6 6 .932
42 Davis, Mihyia .389 68-68 239 66 93 11 6 5 28 131 .548 10 0 23 0 .414 0 1 27-32 61 4 0 1.000
11 Allred, Lauren .357 67-63 182 53 65 10 3 9 54 108 .593 22 10 21 1 .449 2 0 10-14 271 8 5 .982
7 Halleman, Logan .340 60-24 53 19 18 1 1 0 0 21 .396 5 0 8 0 .397 0 3 15-20 28 1 0 1.000
32 Toney, Hailey .332 68-68 199 51 66 14 0 7 36 101 .508 19 4 29 2 .392 5 5 11-13 77 103 11 .942
21 Johnson, Alana .310 64-57 158 42 49 10 1 9 46 88 .557 24 2 26 0 .405 1 1 14-16 50 2 0 1.000
55 Lindemuth, Bailey .305 68-68 164 29 50 8 0 5 32 73 .445 14 1 13 1 .357 3 4 5-9 48 98 10 .936
23 Langeliers, Alexa .301 64-61 173 39 52 6 1 8 40 84 .486 26 2 14 2 .398 0 2 9-12 95 93 4 .979
24 Canady, NiJaree .278 61-56 108 14 30 6 0 11 34 69 .639 16 10 24 3 .415 1 0 0-0 38 36 0 1.000
13 Valdez, Victoria .230 68-63 148 16 34 10 0 2 28 50 .338 10 15 23 3 .337 2 3 1-1 403 37 1 .998
2 Elder, Demi .311 37-36 90 18 28 5 1 4 18 47 .522 16 4 10 0 .429 2 0 3-8 29 2 2 .939
12 German, Anya .288 30-16 52 5 15 3 0 0 14 18 .346 2 1 6 2 .321 1 0 2-2 47 5 0 1.000
3 Garcia, Makayla .214 50-14 28 15 6 0 1 0 3 8 .286 2 0 6 0 .267 0 1 4-6 58 6 3 .955
66 Huffman, Kiley .200 34-9 40 11 8 3 0 0 8 11 .275 2 0 5 0 .233 1 0 0-2 8 0 0 1.000
33 Lott, Katie .130 13-8 23 1 3 2 0 0 2 5 .217 3 1 3 0 .259 0 0 0-1 10 1 2 .846
22 Lincoln, Samantha .000 27-13 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 1 0 .000 0 0 0-0 1 13 1 .933
75 Riassetto, Chloe .000 36-15 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0-0 2 14 3 .842
9 Shiller, Sydney .000 23-3 0 8 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 3-3 0 0 0 .000
Totals .316 68-68 1748 407 552 93 14 60 362 853 .488 176 50 224 15 .391 18 20 109-145 1302 431 48 .973
Opponents .204 68-68 1574 148 321 48 6 33 135 480 .305 95 33 432 22 .262 9 19 24-38 1246 529 95 .949

# Player ERA W-L APP GS CG SHO SV IP H R ER BB SO 2B 3B HR B/AVG WP HP BK SFA SHA
24 Canady, NiJaree 1.11 34-7 46 39 23 7-9 2 240.0 133 50 38 46 319 19 1 13 .161 11 22 0 4 9
75 Riassetto, Chloe 2.48 8-3 35 15 4 3-11 3 98.2 105 43 35 21 39 17 4 10 .273 3 7 0 4 5
55 Lindemuth, Bailey 2.55 2-1 3 2 1 1-0 0 11.0 6 4 4 0 6 0 0 2 .158 0 0 0 0 0
0 Gonzales, Brenlee 2.84 2-0 12 1 0 0-2 0 12.1 12 9 5 7 12 4 0 0 .245 2 0 0 0 2
22 Lincoln, Samantha 3.50 8-3 27 11 2 1-8 2 72.0 65 42 36 21 56 8 1 8 .236 5 4 0 1 3
Totals 1.90 54-14 123 68 30 26 7 434.0 321 148 118 95 432 48 6 33 .204 21 33 0 9 19
Opponents 5.58 14-54 134 68 22 2 1 415.1 552 407 331 176 224 93 14 60 .316 49 50 0 18 20



2025 Texas Tech Athletics Softball
Overall Statistics (as of Jun 6, 2025)

 
 
All games Sorted by Fielding Pct

Hitting minimums - 65% of games played, 1 AB/G

# Player C PO A E FLD% DP SBA CSB SBA% PB CI
24 Canady, NiJaree 74 38 36 0 1.000 6 15 9 .625 0 0
42 Davis, Mihyia 65 61 4 0 1.000 1 0 0 — 0 0
12 German, Anya 52 47 5 0 1.000 2 4 1 .800 1 0
21 Johnson, Alana 52 50 2 0 1.000 1 0 0 — 0 0
7 Halleman, Logan 29 28 1 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
66 Huffman, Kiley 8 8 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
0 Gonzales, Brenlee 2 0 2 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
13 Valdez, Victoria 441 403 37 1 .998 2 19 13 .594 2 0
11 Allred, Lauren 284 271 8 5 .982 19 0 0 — 0 0
23 Langeliers, Alexa 192 95 93 4 .979 16 0 0 — 0 0
3 Garcia, Makayla 67 58 6 3 .955 5 0 0 — 0 0
32 Toney, Hailey 191 77 103 11 .942 16 0 0 — 0 0
2 Elder, Demi 33 29 2 2 .939 1 0 0 — 0 0
55 Lindemuth, Bailey 156 48 98 10 .936 9 0 0 — 0 0
22 Lincoln, Samantha 15 1 13 1 .933 1 7 2 .778 0 0
14 Jennings, Raegan 88 76 6 6 .932 4 0 0 — 0 0
33 Lott, Katie 13 10 1 2 .846 1 0 0 — 0 0
75 Riassetto, Chloe 19 2 14 3 .842 1 1 3 .250 0 0
9 Shiller, Sydney 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
Totals 1781 1302 431 48 .973 85 46 28 .622 3 0
Opponents 1870 1246 529 95 .949 59 218 72 .752 12 1


